Re: Offer of PFI Chair Professorship on Energy Independence.- Prof. Vinod John, Dept. of
Electrical Engineering

From Vinod John <vjohn@iisc.ac.in>
Date Mon 05-Jan-26 5:52 PM
To Meetings <meetings.council@iisc.ac.in>

Cc  CHAIR.EE <chair.ee@iisc.ac.in>; Chair ODAA <chair.odaa@iisc.ac.in>; Director Office
<office.director@iisc.ac.in>; Dean's Office <deans_office@iisc.ac.in>; Office Admindeans
<office.admindeans@iisc.ac.in>; Office of Deans of Divisions <office.divdeans@iisc.ac.in>; Office of
Registrar <office.registrar@iisc.ac.in>; FC.FNA <fc.fna@iisc.ac.in>; Joint Registrar FNA - Jayaprakash M C
<jrfa.fna@iisc.ac.in>; OFFICE ODAA <office.odaa@iisc.ac.in>; OFFICE.EE <office.ee@iisc.ac.in>; Udaya
Kumar <udayk@iisc.ac.in>; Rajesh Sundaresan <rajeshs@iisc.ac.in>

Eﬂ! 1 attachment (625 KB)
Offer letter -Prof. Vinod John-PFI Chair 2025.pdf;

Dear Sir,

Good evening.

| convey my acceptance of the PFI Chair Professorship on Energy Independence.
This is a honor for me and | gladly accept the position.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Vinod John, PhD

Prof.,, Dept. of Electrical Engineering

Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore 560012
Phone: 091-080-22932928




